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“For of him, and through him, and to him, are all things: to whom be glory for ever. Amen.” Romans 11:36

March 2021
Dear Brethren,

“And the Lord shall be king over all the earth: in that day shall there be one
LORD, and his name one” (Zechariah 14:9). Greetings once again in the name of
Jesus Christ the LORD. We trust that this report finds each one doing well.

It has been a blessing to be able to pass out Gospel bulletins in Northampton. In
addition, | was permitted to put up posters at various locations in town to announce the
preaching services being held at the local RSL (Returned and Services League) Hall in
town.

The Lord has sent several visitors to our services. They have had questions
concerning the Gospel, as well as regarding our faith and practice as Independent
Baptists, for which we thank the Lord. We continue to trust the Lord to work effectually
in accordance with His eternal purpose and will, and to bless His Word as it is
proclaimed.

The medical test results for Cyd have revealed various issues that she is starting
to be treated for. She was told that she will always have a neuro-immune illness that
affects her digestive system, heart function, and a few other functions that the brain
controls, but the hope is that some of her health symptoms will improve. We will be
seeing one more specialist in Perth in April, the Lord willing. Many thanks for your
prayers concerning her health.

Presently, Papua New Guinea is inundated with Covid and there are limited
medical resources. We are waiting to hear if the church brethren are okay. Your
prayers are also greatly appreciated for the brethren and people in that country.

Our sincere thanks for your continued love, encouragement, prayers, and
support for the Lord’s work in Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ,
Frank James

This mission is an integral and inseparable arm of Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI.



Beauty Mountain Baptist Church, Edmond, WV
Berea Baptist Church, Mantachie, MS

Bethel Baptist Church, Crescent Springs, KY
Bethel Baptist Church, Lawton, OK

Bethel Bible Baptist Church, Mansfield, LA

Big Creek Baptist Church, Wayne, WV

Bohon Road Baptist Church, Harrodsburg, KY
Bryan Station Baptist Church, Lexington, KY
Burnout Baptist Church, Vina, AL

Central Independent Baptist Church, Pearl, MS
Covenant Baptist Church, Troy, Ml

Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Paducah, KY
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Traverse City, Ml
Grace Baptist Church, Ceredo, WV

Grace Baptist Church, Indian Trail, NC

Grace Baptist Church, Melbourne, FL

Grace Bible Baptist Church, Denham Springs, LA

Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Glounthaune, Ireland

Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Tulsa, OK
Hillcrest Baptist Church, Winston-Salem, NC
Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, Ml
Immanuel Baptist Church, Rives Jct., Ml
Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO
Lacrosse Road Baptist Church, Ellaville, GA
Logana Baptist Church, Nicholasville, KY

Midland Missionary Baptist Church, Franklin Furnace, OH

Mt. Gilead Baptist Church, Mt. Nebo, WV

Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church, Chesapeake, OH
New Providence Baptist Church, Paris, KY

North Ballard Baptist Church, Wickliffe, KY
Northside Baptist Church, Elkton, KY
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Aztec, NM
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Decatur, AL

Piney Grove Baptist Church #2, Bronston, KY
Shallowford Baptist Church, Pfafftown, NC
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Caldwell, KS
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Craigsville, WV
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Silsbee, TX
Trinity Northbrook Baptist Church, Cincinnati, OH
Twelve-Ryan Baptist Church, Warren, M

Total Support

Love Offerings:
Mrs. J. Johnson, Abilene, TX

50.00
50.00
100.00
110.00
200.00
100.00
50.00
200.00
50.00
60.00
150.00
100.00
200.00
200.00
100.00
250.00
209.00
50.00
177.09
30.60
100.00
1,350.00
712.80
65.00
500.00
50.00
100.00
75.00
75.00
300.00
1,908.80
100.00
100.00
100.00
50.00
145.00
200.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

$8.768.29

200.00



EXPENSES:

Tithe on Mission Funds

Rent & Utilities

Office & Telephone

Vehicle Expenses

Life Insurance & Retirement Fund
Australian Health Insurance
Bank & Currency Exchange Fees
Mission Expenses

Transferred to Medical Fund
Salary

Subtotal

Ending Balance

TRAVEL FUND:
Beginning Balance

Ending Balance

MEDICAL FUND:
Beginning Balance
Transferred from General Fund

Expenses:
Medical Expenses

Ending Balance

VEHICLE FUND:
Beginning Balance

Ending Balance

Income subtotal

900.00
1,643.83
215.00
275.80
531.00
360.00
230.72
876.99
1,000.00
2,734.95

$8,768.29
-0-

$ 760.04

$760.04

$399.72
1,000.00

$1,399.72
929.17

$ 470.55

$8,011.80

$8.011.80



