Missionary to Australia

Frank and Cyd James PO Box 479 Geraldton PO, WA 6531 Australia Phone: 011-61-4-3709-7045 In Australia: 0437 097 045 E-mail: frjnm@yahoo.com A Ministry of Home Missionary Baptist Church Home Baptist Church – Mission P.O. Box 6 Clio, MI 48420 Phone: (734) 621-9004 E-mail: home.b.church@gmail.com www.homebaptistchurch.org Pastor Matthew Rowland E-mail: mr.mattrowland@gmail.com



"For of him, and through him, and to him, are all things: to whom be glory for ever. Amen." Romans 11:36

March 2021

Dear Brethren,

"And the Lord shall be king over all the earth: in that day shall there be one LORD, and his name one" (Zechariah 14:9). Greetings once again in the name of Jesus Christ the LORD. We trust that this report finds each one doing well.

It has been a blessing to be able to pass out Gospel bulletins in Northampton. In addition, I was permitted to put up posters at various locations in town to announce the preaching services being held at the local RSL (Returned and Services League) Hall in town.

The Lord has sent several visitors to our services. They have had questions concerning the Gospel, as well as regarding our faith and practice as Independent Baptists, for which we thank the Lord. We continue to trust the Lord to work effectually in accordance with His eternal purpose and will, and to bless His Word as it is proclaimed.

The medical test results for Cyd have revealed various issues that she is starting to be treated for. She was told that she will always have a neuro-immune illness that affects her digestive system, heart function, and a few other functions that the brain controls, but the hope is that some of her health symptoms will improve. We will be seeing one more specialist in Perth in April, the Lord willing. Many thanks for your prayers concerning her health.

Presently, Papua New Guinea is inundated with Covid and there are limited medical resources. We are waiting to hear if the church brethren are okay. Your prayers are also greatly appreciated for the brethren and people in that country.

Our sincere thanks for your continued love, encouragement, prayers, and support for the Lord's work in Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ, Frank James

This mission is an integral and inseparable arm of Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI.

Beauty Mountain Baptist Church, Edmond, WV	50.00
Berea Baptist Church, Mantachie, MS	50.00
Bethel Baptist Church, Crescent Springs, KY	100.00
Bethel Baptist Church, Lawton, OK	110.00
Bethel Bible Baptist Church, Mansfield, LA	200.00
Big Creek Baptist Church, Wayne, WV	100.00
Bohon Road Baptist Church, Harrodsburg, KY	50.00
Bryan Station Baptist Church, Lexington, KY	200.00
Burnout Baptist Church, Vina, AL	50.00
Central Independent Baptist Church, Pearl, MS	60.00
Covenant Baptist Church, Troy, MI	150.00
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN	100.00
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Paducah, KY	200.00
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Traverse City, MI	200.00
Grace Baptist Church, Ceredo, WV	100.00
Grace Baptist Church, Indian Trail, NC	250.00
Grace Baptist Church, Melbourne, FL	209.00
Grace Bible Baptist Church, Denham Springs, LA	50.00
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Glounthaune, Ireland	177.09
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Tulsa, OK	30.60
Hillcrest Baptist Church, Winston-Salem, NC	100.00
Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI	1,350.00
Immanuel Baptist Church, Rives Jct., MI	712.80
Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO	65.00
Lacrosse Road Baptist Church, Ellaville, GA	500.00
Logana Baptist Church, Nicholasville, KY	50.00
Midland Missionary Baptist Church, Franklin Furnace, OH	100.00
Mt. Gilead Baptist Church, Mt. Nebo, WV	75.00
Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church, Chesapeake, OH	75.00
New Providence Baptist Church, Paris, KY	300.00
North Ballard Baptist Church, Wickliffe, KY	1,908.80
Northside Baptist Church, Elkton, KY	100.00
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Aztec, NM	100.00
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Decatur, AL	100.00
Piney Grove Baptist Church #2, Bronston, KY	50.00
Shallowford Baptist Church, Pfafftown, NC	145.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Caldwell, KS	200.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Craigsville, WV	100.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Silsbee, TX	100.00
Trinity Northbrook Baptist Church, Cincinnati, OH	100.00
Twelve-Ryan Baptist Church, Warren, MI	100.00
Total Support	<u>\$ 8,768.29</u>

EXPENSES: Tithe on Mission Funds Rent & Utilities Office & Telephone Vehicle Expenses Life Insurance & Retirement Fund Australian Health Insurance Bank & Currency Exchange Fees Mission Expenses Transferred to Medical Fund Salary Subtotal Ending Balance	900.00 1,643.83 215.00 275.80 531.00 360.00 230.72 876.99 1,000.00 2,734.95 \$ 8,768.29 \$ -0-
	<u>\$-0-</u>
<u>TRAVEL FUND:</u> Beginning Balance	\$ 760.04
Ending Balance	<u>\$ 760.04</u>
<u>MEDICAL FUND:</u> Beginning Balance Transferred from General Fund <u>Expenses:</u>	\$ 399.72 1,000.00 Income subtotal \$ 1,399.72
Medical Expenses	929.17
Ending Balance	<u>\$ 470.55</u>

Ending Balance	\$ 8,011.80
<u>VEHICLE FUND:</u> Beginning Balance	\$ 8,011.80